

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2638**

1 On page 11 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 38, insert:

2

3

“EXPENDITURE LIMITATION

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

“SECTION 21. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of \$394,383 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses for carrying out the provisions of this 2017 Act from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts and federal funds received as reimbursement from the United States Department of Transportation, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds not described in this section, collected or received by the Department of Transportation for the transportation safety division.”.

14

In line 42, delete “21” and insert “22”.

15

On page 12, line 3, delete “22” and insert “23”.

16

In line 12, delete “23” and insert “24”.

17

In line 23, delete “24” and insert “25”.

18
